

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3816 OF 2003

ANIL STARCH PRODUCTS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.M.T.C. (I) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s)

Date: 16/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.P.Bhatt, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Tanuja Sheel, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M.Shroff, Adv. for

Mr. M.N. Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Juma Bosh, Adv.

Mr. Harshad V.Hameed,Adv.

Mr. K.J.John, Adv. for

M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Ag

garwal)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3816 OF 2003

ANIL STARCH PRODUCTS LTD.  
Appellant(s)

...

Versus

M.M.T.C. (I) LTD.  
Respondent(s)

..

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

we find no merit in this appeal.

The appeal is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.

(ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

(TARUN CHATTERJEE )

New Delhi ,

February 16, 2006.